Department

MAYOR

CITY ADMINISTRATOR
CITY CLERK
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER

Police Records
Police Records
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Name

Karen Hart
Antonio Altiery
Sarah Weaver
Warren Wietting
Ron Wilczak Sr.
Douglas Money
Dale Walsh

Barbara Locascio
Nichole Wood
Bret Goodwin
Christopher Altiery
Adam Beaty

David Coronelli
Victor Gastelum
Jeremy Helsing
Gabrielle Lefko
Zachary Manos
Lawrence Pastick
Jeffery Peterson
Douglas Savarino
Phillip Tyree
Gerald Causer
Michael Colavecchi
Vernard Reed
Anthony Ritz

Todd Flint
Timothy Henson

Gary Bettenhausen
Diane Bishop
Edward Bunting

Job Title

Mayor

City Admin

City Clerk

Comm Public Property
Comm Health & Safety
Comm Finance & Accounts
Comm Streets

F/T Administrative Asst
F/T Records

Chief

F/T Office Sgt

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Oficer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

F/T Officer

P/T Officer

P/T Officer

P/T Officer

P/T Officer

P/T School Resource Off.
P/T School Resource Off.

Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Hire Date Hourly Wage
4/26/2023 15,000 yr
5/9/2023 55.29
11/4/2020 24.98
6/9/2022 6,000 yr
11/28/2023 6,000 yr
6/1/2023 6,000 yr
5/9/2023 6,000 yr
9/21/2020 23.82
3/7/2022 21.12
1/8/2001 48.80
8/12/2014 44.56
12/29/2020 34.20
6/19/2000 37.20
4/16/2023 28.16
9/10/2021 28.16
5/2/2022 28.16
7/24/2023 28.16
7/6/2022 28.16
10/17/2016 37.20
1/8/2001 39.16
7/27/2019 34.20
8/31/2016 24.82
4/19/2021 24.82
6/19/2012 26.43
1/20/2020 24.82
7/24/2018 25.50
6/7/2023 24.82
10/7/2021 30.00
12/14/2020 30.00
3/27/2006 30.00



Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Code Enforcement

City Hall
City Hall
City Hall

Street
Street
Street
Street

Water
Water
Water
Water

Healty Coalition
Healty Coalition

Zoning
Zoning
Zoning
Zoning
Zoning

Cora Collins
Stephanie DeVries
Ted Jasper

Kathleen Linneman
Tonya Michalec
Frank Mlyniec
Shirley Moore

Peter Runions
Thomas Wojnarowski

Richard Coronelli

Michelle Frideres
Donna Geiss
Carol Richmond

Dakota Dyer

Nicholas Gryiel

Scott Howard
Matthew Waszkiewicz

Matthew Grivetti
Robert Grivetti
Gary Phebus
George Weaver

Peter Dell'Aquila
Shree Salazar-Woods

Raymond Doogan
Kimberly Earling
Debbie Jackson
George Kocek
Raymond McShane

Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Code Enforcer

P/T Building Clerk
F/T Water Clerk
Accounts Payable

Street Laborer
Street Laborer
Street Foreman
Street Laborer

Water Operator
Plant Operator
Water Operator

Water Foreman

DFC Program Director

President

9/13/2019
8/11/2023
10/30/2017
2/18/2020
8/15/2018
9/9/2014
1/5/2012
8/11/2023
12/16/2015

10/27/2017

11/21/2019
5/2/2005
12/1/1999

10/28/2021
5/10/2021
6/22/2015
8/12/2019

5/9/2005
5/14/2001
2/24/2003

12/26/2002

12/19/2018
12/19/2018

2/1/2022
2/1/2022
11/17/2023
2/1/2022
2/1/2022

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

15.00

21.12
24.65
26.42

25.63
25.63
28.80
25.63

30.98
32.54
30.98
31.17

42.10
1649.12/pay

40.00 mo.
40.00 mo.
40.00 mo.
60.00 mo.
40.00 mo.



