<u>Department</u>	<u>Name</u>	Job Title	<u>Hire Date</u>	Hourly Wage
MAYOR	Karen Hart	Mayor	4/26/2023	15,000 yr
CITY ADMINISTRATOR	Antonio Altiery	City Admin	5/9/2023	55.29
CITY CLERK	Sarah Weaver	City Clerk	11/4/2020	24.98
COMMISSIONER	Warren Wietting	Comm Public Property	6/9/2022	6,000 yr
COMMISSIONER	Ron Wilczak Sr.	Comm Health & Safety	11/28/2023	6,000 yr
COMMISSIONER	Douglas Money	Comm Finance & Accounts	6/1/2023	6,000 yr
COMMISSIONER	Dale Walsh	Comm Streets	5/9/2023	6,000 yr
Police Records	Barbara Locascio	F/T Administrative Asst	9/21/2020	23.82
Police Records	Nichole Wood	F/T Records	3/7/2022	21.12
Police	Bret Goodwin	Chief	1/8/2001	48.80
Police	Christopher Altiery	F/T Office Sgt	8/12/2014	44.56
Police	Adam Beaty	F/T Officer	12/29/2020	34.20
Police	David Coronelli	F/T Officer	6/19/2000	37.20
Police	Victor Gastelum	F/T Oficer	4/16/2023	28.16
Police	Jeremy Helsing	F/T Officer	9/10/2021	28.16
Police	Gabrielle Lefko	F/T Officer	5/2/2022	28.16
Police	Zachary Manos	F/T Officer	7/24/2023	28.16
Police	Lawrence Pastick	F/T Officer	7/6/2022	28.16
Police	Jeffery Peterson	F/T Officer	10/17/2016	37.20
Police	Douglas Savarino	F/T Officer	1/8/2001	39.16
Police	Phillip Tyree	F/T Officer	7/27/2019	34.20
Police	Gerald Causer	P/T Officer	8/31/2016	24.82
Police	Michael Colavecchi	P/T Officer	4/19/2021	24.82
Police	Vernard Reed	P/T Officer	6/19/2012	26.43
Police	Anthony Ritz	P/T Officer	1/20/2020	24.82
Police	Todd Flint	P/T School Resource Off.	7/24/2018	25.50
Police	Timothy Henson	P/T School Resource Off.	6/7/2023	24.82
Crossing Guard	Gary Bettenhausen	Crossing Guard	10/7/2021	30.00
Crossing Guard	Diane Bishop	Crossing Guard	12/14/2020	30.00
Crossing Guard	Edward Bunting	Crossing Guard	3/27/2006	30.00

Crossing Guard	Cora Collins	Crossing Guard	9/13/2019	30.00
Crossing Guard	Stephanie DeVries	Crossing Guard	8/11/2023	30.00
Crossing Guard	Ted Jasper	Crossing Guard	10/30/2017	30.00
Crossing Guard	Kathleen Linneman	Crossing Guard	2/18/2020	30.00
Crossing Guard	Tonya Michalec	Crossing Guard	8/15/2018	30.00
Crossing Guard	Frank Mlyniec	Crossing Guard	9/9/2014	30.00
Crossing Guard	Shirley Moore	Crossing Guard	1/5/2012	30.00
Crossing Guard	Peter Runions	Crossing Guard	8/11/2023	30.00
Crossing Guard	Thomas Wojnarowski	Crossing Guard	12/16/2015	30.00
Code Enforcement	Richard Coronelli	Code Enforcer	10/27/2017	15.00
City Hall	Michelle Frideres	P/T Building Clerk	11/21/2019	21.12
City Hall	Donna Geiss	F/T Water Clerk	5/2/2005	24.65
City Hall	Carol Richmond	Accounts Payable	12/1/1999	26.42
Street	Dakota Dyer	Street Laborer	10/28/2021	25.63
Street	Nicholas Gryiel	Street Laborer	5/10/2021	25.63
Street	Scott Howard	Street Foreman	6/22/2015	28.80
Street	Matthew Waszkiewicz	Street Laborer	8/12/2019	25.63
Water	Matthew Grivetti	Water Operator	5/9/2005	30.98
Water	Robert Grivetti	Plant Operator	5/14/2001	32.54
Water	Gary Phebus	Water Operator	2/24/2003	30.98
Water	George Weaver	Water Foreman	12/26/2002	31.17
Healty Coalition	Peter Dell'Aquila	DFC Program Director	12/19/2018	42.10
Healty Coalition	Shree Salazar-Woods		12/19/2018	1649.12/pay
Zoning	Raymond Doogan		2/1/2022	40.00 mo.
Zoning	Kimberly Earling		2/1/2022	40.00 mo.
Zoning	Debbie Jackson		11/17/2023	40.00 mo.
Zoning	Caarra Kaaali	Dunnidout	2/4/2022	60.00
	George Kocek	President	2/1/2022 2/1/2022	60.00 mo.